

S.T (SPL) 26/21
S.C (SPL) 66/20

Order No. 27
09.06.2025

The sole accused, Anil Shaw, on court bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
The prosecution has taken no steps.
Ld. Advocate for the accused is present .
No witness is present.
No SR of witnesses has been received.
Heard the ld. Advocate for the accused.
The case is adjourned.
To date (10.6.25) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)